Net Operating Income $63,680 $1,721 $47,759 $1,291 $27,664 $55,328 $1,495 $74,247 $2,007

Compiled by Newmark

Operating History and Projections

Vacancy and Collection Loss - Units
Subject Historical and Projections % of PGI $/Pad Total

Newmark Projection 8.00% $301 $11,136

Compiled by Newmark

Effective Rental Income
Subject Historical and Projections % of PGI $/Pad Total

12 Months Ending Dec-2020 100.00% $2,353 $87,046

12 Months Ending Dec-2021 100.00% $2,182 $80,745
Jun-2022 Annualized 100.00% $2,285 $84,531

Newmark Projection 92.00% $3,461 $128,064

Compiled by Newmark

$0

$1

Subject Actuals Newmark Projection

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 71

 Quaker Mobile Home Park

Net Expense Recoveries (RUBS)

– The buyer reported that the tenants pay for a pro rata of water/sewer collection, but
specific details were not made available.  We will be placing reliance on the historical
financials.

Effective Gross Income

Our pro forma estimate is higher due to our projection of a revenue increase due to an increase
in market rent.

OPERATING EXPENSE ANALYSIS
Expense data for the subject and comparable properties are summarized in the following table.

Net Expense Reimbursements
Subject Historical and Projections $/Pad Total

12 Months Ending Dec-2020 $586 $21,672

12 Months Ending Dec-2021 $593 $21,953
Jun-2022 Annualized $557 $20,602

Newmark Projection $575 $21,275

Compiled by Newmark

$0

$1,000

Subject Actuals Newmark Projection

Effective Gross Income
Subject Historical and Projections $/Pad Total

12 Months Ending Dec-2020 $2,938 $108,718

12 Months Ending Dec-2021 $2,776 $102,699
Jun-2022 Annualized $2,841 $105,132

Newmark Projection $4,036 $149,339

Compiled by Newmark

$0

$5,000

Subject Actuals Newmark Projection

Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4 Comp 5

Year Built 1950 N/A N/A N/A N/A

MHP Pads 34 46 42 60 55

Operating Data Type Actual N/A N/A N/A N/A Actual Actual Partial Year Annualized Newmark

Year 2021 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2020 2021 2022 2022 Projection

Effective Gross Manufactured Housing Income Per Pad $2,263 $5,763 $3,895 $3,853 $4,194 $2,938 $2,776 $1,421 $2,841 $4,036

Operating Expenses Per Pad

Real Estate Taxes $407 $510 $438 $201 $176 $122 $117 $117 $234 $408

Insurance $27 $44 $189 $90 $36 $47 $42 $16 $32 $45

Utilities $518 $788 $271 $481 $651 $607 $635 $356 $711 $675

Repairs and Maintenance $338 $415 $61 $166 $103 $188 $203 $126 $251 $225

Payroll and Benefits $120 $392 $117 $202 $221 $462 $38 $77 $350

General and Administrative $485 $23 $191 $3 $38 $32 $27 $20 $41 $50

Management $192 $159 $146 $161
Replacement Reserves $55 $115

Total Operating Expenses Per Pad $1,775 $2,092 $1,701 $1,058 $1,407 $1,217 $1,485 $673 $1,346 $2,030

Net Operating Income Per Pad $488 $3,671 $2,194 $2,795 $2,787 $1,721 $1,291 $748 $1,495 $2,007

Operating Expense KPIs (% of EGI)
Management 3.33% 4.08% 3.48% 4.00%

Operating Expense Ratio (% of EGI) 78.44% 36.30% 43.67% 27.46% 33.55% 41.43% 53.50% 47.37% 47.37% 50.28%

Net Operating Income (% of EGI) 21.56% 63.70% 56.33% 72.54% 66.45% 58.57% 46.50% 52.63% 52.63% 49.72%

Compiled by Newmark

Expense Analysis Per Pad
Subject Historical and Projections

1940

37

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 72

 Quaker Mobile Home Park

Real Estate Taxes

This expense category includes all local, county, and state property tax levies. Our projection is
based on the property assessment and tax rate for the subject, as discussed previously in the
Real Estate Tax Analysis.

Insurance

Insurance expense includes property and casualty insurance for the subject.

Utilities

Utility charges include water, sewer, gas, and electricity expenses, all of which are centrally